PEACEBUILDING FUND 1N\

VPEACEBUILDING
Donor Commitments and Pledge Tracker ¥V FUND 3 3 3 3

DISCLAIMER: All amounts are preliminary figures. The indicative new pledge amounts are subject to change due to regular Government approval processes and Status: 1 August 2025
potential currency fluctuations.

PBC-OC PBC Organizational SC SC members —— Multi year partner “New Partner
Committee Members 2025 [/ $ ) (compared with 2017-2019)”

COUNTRY STATUS pLoylo) 2021 2022 ployii 2024
mmma . Committed $46,452,353 $52,449,960 $49,149,833 $21,859,880 $21,658,630 $11,477,008
Germany Pec-o¢ $203,047,665
— Pledged
snmall N Committed $36,067,840 | $11,696,305 | $32,019,266 | $22,221,406 | $22,066,527 | $22,062,639 | $21,199,586
[ $ ) The Netherlands PB¢-o¢ $167,333,569
— W Pledged
nans P Committed $32,487,480 $29,118,894 $25,005,126 $14,441,754 $7,074,304 $6,462,796
g N Sweden PBc-o¢ $114,590,356
— A 4 Pledged
H-—h Committed $10,466,811 $11,888,203 | $7,898,027 $17,736,013 | $18,505,770 | $14,574,386
() Canada Pecoc $81,069,210
— Pledged
AR oo Committed | $12,288,242 | $9,163,265 | $10,610,192 | $9,663,236 | $10,424,768 |$9,633581 | $9,393,199 "
/' $ / -I— Norway Pe¢- 71,176,529
==A 4 Pledged
sanaPE Y Committed $10,439,176 | $8,664,028 $7,725,022 $5,648,637 $10,930,594 | $5,749,073 $12,370,834
g‘ N Denmark s¢ $61,527,367
=l 4 Pledged
> Committed $6,409,216 $21,199,241 $4,474,036 $2,927,666 $6,732,690 $1,475,463
s Jnited Kingdom PBe-ocisc $43,218,313
«Ww» Pledged
H-—h Committed $3,921,985 $8,000,000 $6,720,000 $6,634,000 $3,545,000
9 Switzerland $38,520,985
— Pledged $4,700,000 | $5,000,000
e > Committed | $4,891918 | $2,371,944 $2,834,384 | $9,877,135 | $5997,865
ﬁ Australia Pac-oc $25,973,247
— Pledged
P Committed $1,800,000 $1,583,471 $2,502,654 $4,339,534 $8,006,153 $7,160,000
@, Korea, Republic of Pee-o¢isc $25,391,812
Pledged
Committed $1,113,969 $4,840,037 $7,144,729 $6,003,646 $2,162,114
‘ ' France PBc-ocisc $21,724,495
Pledged $460,000
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COUNTRY

‘ ' Ireland

. Japan Pec-oc
G European Union
* Finland
é New Zealand

' Italy

' Belgium

Spain

Luxembourg

[T

@k O e

United States of America PB¢-0¢IsC¢
Turkey

Austria

0 A
H sC
/] $ ) — Sierra Leone

; Qatar

STATUS
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed

Pledged

2020

$2,047,102

$3,000,000

$3,523,425

$1,983,831

$2,632,828

$355,985

$220,000

2021

$2,422,700

$2,200,000

$488,739

$1,175,239

$2,191,200

$1,222,093

$2,259,202

$1,178,556

$338,866

$220,000

$250,000

2022

$2,928,130

$3,600,000

$1,498,706

$1,202,223

$1,924,800

$2,300,000

$1,999,538

$316,495

$418,798

$220,000

$250,000

2023

$3,232,494

$1,771,066

$3,109,800

$2,626,509

$1,849,500

$1,949,600

$663,266

$434,540

$1,000,000

$220,000

$250,000
$200,000

$4,563,146

$4,135,804

$3,109,800

$2,358,963

$1,815,600

$2,118,800

$539,615

$1,500,000

$220,000

$1,038,509

$250,000
$200,000

2025

$3,510,810

$3,863,309

$3,113,520

$2,145,922

$1,810,200

$2,196,600

§777,776

$579,892

$220,000

2026

$3,113,520

TOTAL

$18,704,382

$18,570,179

$14,434,085

$13,032,282

$11,575,131

$9,787,093

$6,891,568

$2,936,094

$2,667,697

$2,500,000

$1,320,000

$1,038,509

$1,000,000

$400,000
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COUNTRY

. Estonia, Republic of

* Slovenia PBe-0¢Is¢

Indonesia

d PBC-0C

' Polan

¢ Algerias®

STATUS
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed

Pledged

2020
$89,530

$26,471

$22,377

$2,450

$10,000

2021
$56,604

$90,000

$29,818

$58,932

$100,000

$50,000

$150,000

$100,000

$116,680

$68,000

$100,000

$30,000

ployy]
$53,305

$64,950

$70,000

$38,815

$26,568

$50,000

$20,000

$30,000

2023
$54,438

$16,030

$34,992

$54,704

$100,000

$50,000

$10,000

$100,000

$30,000

ployZA
$47,172

$44,153

$80,000

$100,007

$51,953

$20,000

$10,000

2025

$74,559

$50,000

$100,000

2026

$43,243

TOTAL

$301,051

$242,935

$240,000

$230,103

$215,106

$200,000

$200,000

$150,000

$120,000

$119,131

$108,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000

$100,000
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COUNTRY

STATUS

2020

2021

2022

2023

2024

2026

' Bangladesh P8c-o¢

mmm Gambia
w

Latvia

‘ ' Peru

? Eqypt PBC-0C
-w gyp

' Albania

‘ Saint Vincent and
L :
the Grenadines

Guyana 3¢

[T

>

Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed
Pledged
Committed

Pledged

$2,935

$22,580

$21,540

$25,000

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,035

$20,905

$31,846

$50,000

$31,576

$5,041

$20,000

$22,590

$10,518

$50,000

$11,037

$5,063

$70,000

$21,723.00

$20,529

$5,034

$5,186

$90,000

$87,799

$84,451

$50,000

$50,000

$42,613

$25,000

$23,260

$20,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,035

TOTAL $180,255,932 $175,986,138 $170,400,603 $132,186,879 $143,273,026 $108,232,105 $51,120,382 $961,455,065
COMMITED $180,255,932 $175,536,138 $170,150,603 $131,936,879 $143,023,026 $99,858,585 $43,006,862 $943,768,025
PLEDGED $450,000 $250,000 $250,000 $250,000 $8,373,520 $8,113,520 $17,687,040
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